

No. 16-111

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

MASTERPIECE CAKESHOP, LTD., ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

COLORADO CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeals of Colorado

**AMICUS BRIEF OF
REV. PATRICK MAHONEY AND
FREE SPEECH ADVOCATES
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

THOMAS P. MONAGHAN

Counsel of Record

WALTER M. WEBER

Free Speech Advocates

6375 New Hope Road

New Hope, KY 40052

(502) 549-5454

monaghanoffice@earthlink.net

Counsel for Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTEREST OF AMICI 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 2

 I. INVIDIOUS DISCRIMINATION IS
 AGAINST “WHO” NOT “WHAT” 3

 A. Selectivity of products and services 4

 B. Targeting acts, not thoughts 5

 C. Selectivity regarding events 7

 II. THE *BRAY* CASE ILLUSTRATES THE
 CORRECT APPROACH 11

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>Bray v. Alexandria Women’s Health Clinic</i> , 506 U.S. 263 (1993)	1, <i>passim</i>
<i>Burwell v. Hobby Lobby Stores</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2751 (2014)	4
<i>Christian Legal Society v. Martinez</i> , 561 U.S. 661 (2010)	10
<i>Hurley v. Irish-American GLIB</i> , 515 U.S. 557 (1995)	10
<i>Jews for Jesus v. Jewish Community Relations Council</i> , 768 F. Supp. 467 (S.D.N.Y. 1991) . . .	8
<i>Mullins v. Masterpiece Cakeshop, Inc.</i> , 370 P.3d 272 (Colo. App. 2015)	10
<i>Obergefell v. Hodges</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2584 (2015)	12
<i>Planned Parenthood v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992)	11
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973)	11
<i>Schneiderman v. United States</i> , 320 U.S. 118 (1943)	6, 14
<i>West Virginia State Bd. of Educ. v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943)	8

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. I 1, 6

Other Authorities

“Dunedin mates tie the knot at Eden Park,”
Otago Daily Times (Sept. 13, 2014) 12

“In Tanzania, straight women are marrying
one another,” *New York Times*
(Aug. 2, 2016) 13

“Marriage of two straight men for radio
competition angers gay rights group,”
The Guardian (Sept. 11, 2014) 13
